SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

[lhe 5 oo : VS s v ol e Yo e en o
NO._Jd-¢7 ED NO. J¢is-+4  JID DATE/TIME OF SALE sipr 3§ OF
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ AJC. o0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 15,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 3,00

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ 00

NOTARY TOTAIJ ***********E***)ﬂ%:ﬁ*** $ L'/’é- I/j ..h C)

WEB POSTING $150.00 _

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § FIToE

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOT AL %% % ok ek s ok ook sk s o ok ke ok o s o § A f._,,-“__ Sl

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ LS

TOTAL *#%kskshskshrakakxhnsns § S’/f '~’§"O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ Y/ 45,5
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20§ .00 o
TOTAL % sk s ok ok sesk s o ok ok e e o o $ L/C)C‘,‘,Cf"i
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: o
SEWER 20 $ (r"‘fﬁ/t}h}’
WATER 20 $
TOT AL % ¥ s ek sheok s o ke ok ok s ok s sk ook e ok $ wﬁ) (/gi p/
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) ANy
MISC. $
$
TOTAL % ek ks sk ok ook o b s ok ok e ok o § v

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § A0 0



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

I/) 1 Ew% e ot MY VS \3“ s pbess r s Ste j; e p/—’iﬂ D vy {

NO. B} ED NO. /Y ok D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: _H,.0__*'s oYl

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 2 M3

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID A

TRANSFER TAX -2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § U

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: § /500
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s S




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
MARK J. UDREN® CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
PR _ 856, 669. 5400 1SRRI 10y FAX
HEIDI R. SPIVAK =+ FAX: 856, 669. 5399
MARISA JOV MYERS++*
LORRAINE DOFVLE**
A aTo
R FREDDIE MAC
TINA MARIE RICH PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR DESIGNA TED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
May 2, 2007

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O., Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA. 17815

RE: The Bank of New York Trust Ceompany, N.A. as Successor to JPMorgan Chase
Bank, N.A., as Trustee f/k/a/ The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank
of Texas, Wational Association, f£/k/a Texas Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee
and Custedian by: Saxon Mortgage Ser.

Vs
Joseph Pecorelli and Julie A. Robinson
Property: 300 E. 1lth Street
Berwick, PA. 18603
Columbia County C.C.P, No.: 2006-CV-1818-MF
Sheriff's Sale Date: April 25, 2007

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorny on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded in the name of
Bank of New York Trust Company, as Succeasor to JPMorgan Chase Bank formerly
known as The Chase Manhattan Bank successor by merger to Chase Bank of Texas,
National Association, formerly known as Texas Commerce Bank,N.A. as Custodian By:
Saxon Mortgage Services Inc. £/k/a Meritech Mortgage Services Inc. as their
attorney-in-fact, 4708 Mercantile Drive, Fort Werth, TX. 76137.

Enclosed pleasge find our check in the amount of $844 .69 payable to the Sheriff
of Columbia County. This check represents payment of the sheriff settlement
costs less previous deposit of $1500.00. Also enclosed please find two original
Realty Transfer Tax Statement cf Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as always, 1f
you have any guestions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely
Sinanee W \¥

Sharon Kluge
Legal Assistant

Enclosure
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COMMONWEALLTH OF PENHSTLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

. $ate Tux Paid

Book Number

Fuge Number

BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 280503

d
HARRISBURG, FA& 17128.0503 Date Recorded

See Reverse for instructions

Comnplete each section and file in duplicate with Recorded of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) whan the
deed is without consideration, or by gitt, or (3} a tax exemption is cloimed. A Staterment of Value Is not required it the transfer is wholly exempt from
tax based on: {1) famify relationship or {2) public utility easement. If more space Is needed, altach addifional sheet{s).

A  CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

Udren Law Offices, P.C. Area Code (856) 482-6900

Street Address City State Iip Code
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200 Cherry Hill NJ 08003

B TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)/1essor(s)

Sheriff of Coumbia County

Grantee(s)/Lesseels) Bank of New York Trust company, as successor to
IPMorgan Chase Bank formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank
successor by merger to Chase Bank of Texas, National Association,
formerly known as Texas Commerce Bank,M.A. as Custodian By: Saxon
Mortgage Services Inc. f/kfa Meritech Mortgage Services Inc. as their
attomey-in-fact

Shreet Address Sireet Addrass

P. 0. Box 380 4708 Mercantile Drive

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA. 17815 Fort Worth TX. 76137
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borouvgh

300 E. 11™ Street Borough of Berwick

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Berwick 04A-09-222

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actval Cash Consideralion

2, Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

$2298.72 +0 = $2298.72
4, Country Assessed Volue 5. Common Level Ration Factor 4. Fair Market Value
$20,799.00 X 3.47 =$72,172.53

E EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amcunt of Exemption Claimead

100%

tb. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Will or interstate succession

{Hame of Dacedenl) {Estate File Number)
Transfer to Indusiriol bevelopment Agency

Transfer to a frust, {Alach complete copy of rust agreement identifying all beneficiaries J

Fransfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/sfraw parly agreement,)

Transters o the Commonweatth, the United States and inskumentalifies by gift. dedication, condemnation, or in liev of condemnation.
{If conrdemnadticn or in liev of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transter from mortgager to a holder of a martgage in detavit. Morigage Book Number INnstrument #200002034 . Page Number

EI! X OO

Corrective or confirmatory deed, [Aftach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

l:l Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. [Aftach copy of arficles.)

Gther (Please exploin exempfion claimed, i other than listed above) Transfer from the sheriff to mo;ggagee as a result of
an action in mortgage foreclosure,

Under penalties of law, | declare that 1 have examingd this Statement, inciuding accompanying information, and to the hest of my
knowledge and beliaf, it Is true, correct, and completa.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party

I .

Date
. Lo
[P - [ !

RN N W Y L R Y L/ ‘f’ :‘,‘Ju 9

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT N THE RECORDER'S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

-

[4

Jim Micklow, Treasurer being duly sworn according to law deposes
Enlerprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal officc a
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State o
was established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published da
said Town, County and State sincc that day and on the attached notice
April4, 11 & 18, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one o1
publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper
advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegatic
statement as to time, place, and character ot publication are true.

(Notary Public)

Commmonwealtn Of Pannsylvani

My commlssmn CXPZRESBea!
; Uanais L Adhenfelder, Notary Pub
' St Tan.. Columbia County
; Ay Commussion Expires July 3, 20

Fnrobear Venng v aoin Axanciation 0OF Nol

I hereby certily L

And now,

publication charges amounting to S

....................

for publishing thc tore

fee for this affidavit have been paid in [ull.

WEDNESDAY APRIL 25, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 22 OF
2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NC. 1818 OF 2006 4D
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CML DMSION, TO ME DIRECT-
£D, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY
VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR
CASH. IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF OFFCE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT-
HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENMNA., 17815, ALL THE
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFEN—
DANTS IN AND TO:
ALL that certairt piece or parce! of ground, situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Colurmbia and State of
Pennsytvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit
BEGINNING in Chestniut Strest on alley, three rods from
the northwestem boundary of Qutiot No. 73, in Outdot
No. 81; thence by Chestut Street 10 rods to a 3rod
street; thence by said street 3 rods o Lot MNo. 22 of JD.
Thompsen's Addition to the Town of Berwick; thence on
a fine parallel with Chestriut Street, the place of begin-
ning.
TOGETHER with all and singular the ways, waters, watat-
courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and
appurtenances whatsoever thereunto belonging or in
anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remain-
ders, rents, issues and profits thereof; and all the estate,
right, title, interest, use, trust, property, possession, claim
and demand whatsoever in law, equity or otherwise how
soever, of, in, to ar out of the same.
Title to said premises vested in Julie A. Robinson and
Joseph Pecorelii, as Joint Tenants with the Right of Sur-
vivorship and not as Tenants in Common, by deed from
Margaret S. Carter and Theresa 5. Dent co-Exacutors of
the Estate of Edythe M. Slanski, deceased, dated 2/ 1/00
and recorded 3/6/00 in deed Instrument No.
200002033
BEING Knewvn as 300 East 11th Street Berwick, PA
12603
Tax 1D No. 044108222

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMLIM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater
often {105 } percent of the bid price or costs (opaning
bid at sale). Minirurn payment is to be paid in cash,
certified chack or cashier's check attime of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining
amount of the hid price is to be paid within {8) days
after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's
chack.
IMPORTANT NOﬂCE FOR FAILURE TO PAY 8ID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERE
QOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQGUENCES TO THE BIDDER,
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERICD.

if the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per
the above terms, the Shedff may elect either 1o sue the
bicder for the balance due withourt a resale of the proper-
ty, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and rmair-
tain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In
tha case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be con-
sidered forfeted, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defauiting hidder will be responsible for
any attorney fees incumed by the Shenff in connection
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is
found fiablke for damages.

Plairrtiffs Attomey
Mawlc.J. Ldren

1040 N. Kings Hwy
Cherry Hil, \J 08034

Sheriff of Columbia County
Timothy T. Chambariain




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
MARK ). UDREN® CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
ART WINNEG™ 856. 669. 5400
BEIBT R, S T FAX: 856. 669 . 5399
MARISA JO¥ COHEN***
LORRAINE DOYLE™*
A MINAT O
iy JREDDIE MAC
TENA MA RIE RICH PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR DESIGNATED COUNSEL

April 16, 2007

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as Successor to
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Trustee f/k/a The Chase
Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, National
Association, f/k/a Texas Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee and
Custodian by: Saxon Mortgage Ser
ve.

Joseph Pecorelli
Julie A. Robinson
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006-CV-1818-MF

Gentlemen:

In connection with the above captioned matter, encleosed for
filing please find Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.

I have englosed an extra copy to be time stamped and returned in
self-addressed stamped envelope.

Yoﬁ; agsistance 34 this matter is greatly appreciated.

1
'Aérk J. Udren, Esquire
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

/kab

Enclosures

cc:  Columbia County Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C... ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as ! COURT OF
Successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as { COMMON PLEAS
Trustee f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t ! CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Bank of Texas, National Association, i Columbia

f/k/a Texas Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee and ! County
Custedian by: Saxon Mortgage Ser
4708 Mercantile Drive
Ft. Worth, TX 76137

Plaintiff

V.

PRI IAR IR RRE N At

Jeseph Pecorelli i

Julie A. Robkinson ENO. 2006-CV-

340 Briar Lane {1818-MF

Berwick, PA 18603 §
Defendant (g)

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of
which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded
lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date of the
filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date (s) appearing
on the attached Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant{s) by regular mail
and certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt,
which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on the said
Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached
hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by
personal service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service,
attached hereto ag Exhibit "B",

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said
Order is attached heretoc as Exhibit wsw,

All Notices were served within the time limits set forkth by Pa Rule C.P,
3123.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalkiés ection 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorfitfes|.
Dated: April 16, 2007 UDR LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY .

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY L.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

The Bank of New York Trust Company, { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
N.A. as Successor to JPMorgan Chase ;i CIVIL DIVISION
Bank, N.A. as Trustee f/k/a The Chase i Columbia County
Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of
Texas, National Association, fik/a Texas :
Cormmerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee and i NO. 2006-CV-1818-MF
Custodian by: Saxon Mortgage Ser :
Plaintiff

v,
Joseph Pecorelii
Julie A. Robinson
Defendanti(s)

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Joseph Pecorelli & Julie A. Robinson
PROPERTY: 300 East 11th Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sale on April 25, 2007, at 9:30am, at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
PA. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your
inferests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later that 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule uniess exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule,

EXH!SIT A



["Name and {1 Reglstered
Address UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. {1 Insured )

Of Sender 111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 [l Return Receipt for | Chack appropriate block for bﬁ?ﬂmusv mrmqm..ﬁ___* _mm:wa as

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 D con Merchandise Registered Mal addtional capies o1 this b

[0 Ini't Recorded Del. | [3 With Postal insurance .
ATTN: Kathy Black | {] Cerified L] Exprass Mait L] Withaut postal Insurence Postmark and Date of Receipl 1
: ; Act. insure RR. | s0. | su mMHmrf

Line wm%__wm [ Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Addrass Postage Fee Mnmmn_ﬁm w,_.._wEo _ d WMmOmDmmnm_. _um_w Fee Wmm - rmE
1 COMMONWEALTH OF PA, DEPT. OF

REVENUE, BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
PO Box 281230, Department of Revenue
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

2 TENANTS/OCCURPANTS
300 East 11th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3 Berwick Dantal Asts ing.

105 W, 9th St., Berwick, PA 18503

4 The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A.
as Successor
4708 Mercantile Drive, Ft. Worth, TX 76137

EXHIB

5 JPMorgan Chase Bank F/K/A Chage Bank of Texas
NationalAssociation, as Custodian

1270 Northland Dr., Ste. 200

Mendota Heights, MN 55120

6 Columbia County Tax Claim Bureay
PO Box 380, Bloomshurg, PA 17815
7 Domestic Relations Section
PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
8
9
10
11
i 12
13
14
16
Total ntber of Pieces | Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of Recsiving Employes) The full dectaratian of vaiua is required on &l dormgstic and intemational registeted mail. The maximum indemnity payable for
Listed by Sender Received ot Post Ofiice tha reconstuctian of nannegatiabla docurnants under Express Mall Gocuman reconsiruction insurance is $50.000 per piace
subject o a limit of $500,000 par cocurrence, The maximum Indemnity payabls on Expross Mail merchandise s $500, The
maximum Indemnity payabla 1s §25,000 for ragisterad mail, sent with aplional poglal Insurance, Sea Domestc Mali Marwal
RE0D, 5913, and $621 for limilalions of coveraga on insured and CON mall, Ses Intemational Mall Maruai for bmitations of
cavarage on Internalional mail. Spacial handling chargss apply only to thirg and forth class parcels.
PS Form 3877, February 1894 Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen

Joseph Pecorelli
Julie A. Robinson; #05120399 (Columbia )




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
24 HOUR PHONE

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570 784-6300

(370} 389-5622
FAX: (570) I89-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.,

THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST CO

VS,
JOSEPH PECORFELLI & JULIE ROBINSON

WRIT OF EXECUTION #22 OF 2007 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
March 20, 2007 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JOSEPH PECORELLI & JULIE ROBINSON. AT 300 E. 11TH BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELOQ.

P ol
DEPUTY SHERIFF W

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 20™ DAY OF MARCH 2007

Notarlal Ses|
Wendy Westover, Notary Public
Bloomsburg Cotumbia Co., PA
My Commission Expires November 07, 2009




MAR-5-20E7 16:55 FROM: TD: 93895525 P:isp

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

4

L. Obligor information (To be completed by rogquestor)
Please senreh your records of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any
record of overdue support exists for the following person:

NAME, DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#

KB—@MM: | -3 (2 / {1t ’/Q --?7_5""

DATE: 3’“5—" °ﬁ

REQUESTOR: &Lﬂ ey 4 /z,(_rg/m { prw OFFcas

Print Name 7

?ZQQ'C' A -1 ISM
ignature

iL. Lien information (Ta be pravided by DRS) FAX#s

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL, :

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

# WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS QVERDUE SUFPORT IS A

LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Support ~ Next Due Date

R3b3,'%

Next Payment Amount

Date: 6 5571

nestic #ﬁ'-fu werdion




MAR-Z-2807 16156  FROM: T0O: 9389562 P22

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY 1.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400 : .

The Bank of New York Trust Company, i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
N.A. as Successor to JPMorgan Chasa CIVIL DIVISION

"Bank, N.A. as Trustee f/k/a The Chase Columbia County
Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of
Texas, National Association, f/k/a Texas
Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee and NO. 2006-CV-1818-MF
Custodian by: Saxon Morigage Ser

Plaintiff _
V. () ERET N [
Joseph Pacorslli }f f-'{.':] T
Julie A. Rebinson _ : L MR -5 07 } | s’.-'x,- '
Defendant(s) F . i o f
' IO :. ” e
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS B e RO

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

D
OWNER(S): Joseph Pecorelli & Julle A. Robinson @

PROPERTY: 300 East 11th Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia_ County
Sheriffs Sale on April 25, 2007, at 9:30am, at the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA. Qur records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgmert on
the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later that 30 days after sale. Distribution will be mada in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
scheduls.
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[§F Addres:

C. Date{of DeI'I\.n
L

2 2o

2 Yes

O No

o MName)
Fa -
yAV/

od

£

O Return Receipt far Marchandi

C c.0.D.
R R LT Wy i, |

3
O Express Mait

7
DA delivery addres€ different fromtiter 17 L) Yos

ed y(

i

I

LN G e &

If YES, enter defivery address below:

O Insured Mail

& Certified Mail
[21 Registerad

3. Service Type

A

IS A I NESlivieu LAV Y 1D sl g,
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece

or on the front i space permits.

U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NiX FEDEAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET-5" FLOOR

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

1. Article Addressed to;

f:' SENDER: cOMPL HIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTi@N ON DELIVERY
% & Complete items 1, «, and 3. Also complete !
g item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X O Agent
= Print your name and address on the reverse ¢ M pddress:
! so that we can return the card to you. B. lved b ted N, ;
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ves by (Prf ame) MARC?DBE Zwe
or on the front if space permits. Jyg— =
- . D. Is delivery address different from itern 1?0 Yes
| .
I 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: T Mo
OFFICE OF F.A.LR,
A DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
[ PO BOX 8016
| HARRISBURG, PA 17105 3, Service Type
] BCertified Mail [ Express Mail
P L] Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
i 2 Insured Mail Oc.ob.
1 4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fag) O Yes
: ! 2. Artlcle Number : : .
" (ranster from servics iabey ; 7005 11LED DOO0OD 3414 903k
' L_PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt _ 102595-02-M-12

| COMPLETE THIS SECTION OMN DELIVERY

B Complets items 1, ., .«Nd 3. Also complete

A. Signature . .
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . X M )(/ - » O Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse LD—:/’AMA # Address:

PR ) e

so that we can return the card to you. B. Feceived by { Printed Name) C. Date of Dglive
W Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpiece, Z// / —
or on the front if space permits, Z@. O

, D. ls delivery address different from item 12 L Yes
1. Aticle Addre to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

JMorgan Chase Bank
1270 Northland Drive Ste., 200

R . -

PS Fb:m [

i
! Mendota Heights, M 55120

; 3. Service Type
AH Cortified Mail [T Express Mail
O Reglstared [ Return Receipt for Merchandi
[ (nsured Mail O c.oD.

j 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extia Fee) O Yes

2. Article Nurber _ : ' q0L7
(Transfer from service labsl) : Y005 110 OCEOO 3414 S0
1 PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retum Receipt N 1025950241
. SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIDN ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, . _and 3. Also complete 3 L
aceived hy ( Printed Narme) C. Dfte of Delive

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
@ v G slicen

B Print your name and address on the reverse
0. Is delivery address different from item 1?1[ [ Yes

so that we can return the card to you,
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
- 1. Article Addressed to: it YES, enter delivery address belaw: O ne

or on the front if space permits.

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

P PH 3. Service Type
HILADELPHIA. PA 19106 & Certified Mail [ Exprass Mail

O Reglstered [ Return Recslpt for Marchand
O Insured Mait [ c.on.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea} L1 Yes
2. Article Number - . : : : : i i
: PS Form 38171, February 2004 Domestic Retum Receipt 102505-00-M-1




COMPLETE THIS SECTIGN ON DELIVERY

W Complete items 1, and 3. Also complete A. Sianature e
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. xz&\_ 0 Age
& Print your name and address on the reverse e \. 1 & Address:
- sothat we can return the card to you. B. Received byf} Printed Narme) C.Date.of Dalive
| M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, M@ WM@
’ or on the front if space permits.

= - D. is delivery address different from item 12 L Yes
{ 1. Articla Addressed to: . IFYES, enter delivery address below:; [ Na

The Bank of New York
4708 Mercantile Drive
Ft. Worth, TX 76137

3. Service Type
B Certified Mail [ Express Mall
[ Registered [ Returm Receipt for Marchangi:

O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number .
(Transtor from servio fabe) ?005 1160 000D 341y 9050
T — i
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Comestic Return Recaipt

102595-02-M-1£

' SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

M Complete iterns 1, ., «nd 3. Also complete s

item 4 if Rediricted Delivery is desired. T3 \% Agant
B Print your name and address on the reverse i ‘Adtiress
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Printéd Name) C. Date of Delive

A Attach this card to the back of the mailpieces,
or on the front if space pemits, ﬂ.lmm .M 8 2007

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [J Yas
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No -

1. Agticte Eaamwma to:

- COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIEF SALE

" BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION L=
DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 B Gertified Mall [ Express Mail

O Registered T Return Recelpt for Merchandi:
3 insured Mail dcob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) [ Yes

2. Article Number . . -
(Faster rom sevvics inbe) ?005 13160 0000 3414 5043

PS Form 3811, February 2004  Domestic Return Receipt 10255-02-M-1!

JEPRREER P A



TIMOTHY ¥, CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COLRT HOUSE « P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
IS70) 1895622 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17615 570} TE4-6300

FAN: {570) TH9-5625

THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST
COMPANY, N.A, AS SUCCESSOR TO
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS
TRUSTEE F/K/A THE CHASE BANK OF
TEXAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A
TEXAS COMMERCE BANK, N.A. AS
TRUSTEE AND CUSTODIAN BY: SAXON
MORTGAGE SER

Vs

JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULIE A. ROBINSON

Docket # 22ED2007

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2007, AT 9:15 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UPON JULIE ROBINSON

AT 340 BRIAR LANE, BERWICK BY HANDING

TO JOSEPH PECORELLI, SON, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2007

iyl

NOTARY}’UBLIC

COMMONWEALTH QOF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Wendy Wastover, Motary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia Go., PA
My Commission Expires Bovember 67, 2000

SO ANSWERS,

X
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

D.EP TY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17515

1570 I88-5432

4 HOUE FHONE
{500} TE5 00

FAX: (5707 TAF-5625

THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST
COMPANY, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR TO
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS
TRUSTEE F/K/A THE CHASE BANK OF
TEXAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A
TEXAS COMMERCE BANK, N.A. AS
TRUSTEE AND CUSTODIAN BY: SAXON
MORTGAGE SER

VS

JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULIE A. ROBINSON

Docket # 22ED2007

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2007, AT 9:15 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UPON JOSEPH PECORELLI

HANDING TO JOSEPH PECORELLL , A TRUE

AT 1917 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK BY
AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT

AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2007

NOTARY ’P}‘TBLIC

AN E AL TH OF PENNSYLVANIA
pe Natarial Seai ‘
' Wastovar, Notary Public
, Columbia Go., PA
apiqes Movamber 07, 2009

SO ANSWERS,

X
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

DEPUTY SHERIFF




LERINTICER 2007 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO

MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI - 9.30AM - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752-7442

. ROBINSON JULIE A
PECORELLI JOSEPH
300 EAST 41TH STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

DATE BILEL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2007 5642
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE| TNCLPENALTY
GENERAL 20,799 B.146 125.27 127.83 140.61
SINKING 1.345 27.41 27.97 0.77
LIGHT 1 20.38 20.80 21.84
FIRE 1.25 25.48 26.00 27.308
BORO RE 10.6 216.06 220.47 231.49
The Fscount & penally 360 2307 P LY
_have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience 1 paid on or before | If paid on or bafore If paid after
. CNIY — TWP This tax retumed to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2008
PARCEL: 04A-09 -222-00,000
300 E ELEVENTH 5T
.1884 Acres Land 3,300
Buildings 17,499 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 20,799



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/14/2007 DOCKET # 22ED2007

PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS
SUCCESSOR TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS

L 68 TRUSTEE F/K/A THE CHASE BANK OF TEXAS,
A NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A TEXAS COMMERCE
757 oAl BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE AND CUSTODIAN BY: SAXON
e 7 MORTGAGE SER

DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULIE A. ROBINSON

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JULIE ROBINSON MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

340 BRIAR LANE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON i\ Preaaz &l

RELATIONSHIP il IDENTIFICATION

DATE Y - po- < DTIME s i MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: W PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _*“POB POE CCSO
{B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY _(é/- { —‘EZ DATE &2 - 20 -&7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/14/2007 DOCKET # 22ED2007
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS

SUCCESSOR TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS
TRUSTEE F/K/A THE CHASE BANK OF TEXAS,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A TEXAS COMMERCE
BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE AND CUSTODIAN BY: SAXON

MORTGAGE SER
DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI

JULIE A. ROBINSON
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOSEPH PECORELLI MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1917 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK

SERVEDUPON _ josefht  Drceeeeot i

RELATIONSHIP ¢ § IDENTIFICATION
DATE ?2-20 <72 TIME <A1 N  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: {AJPERSONAL SERVICE AT POA +“POB___POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

i
R

DEPUTY "\ =g DATE 82 - 20«

! [




FEB-16-2007(FRI) 15:26 BERWICK RRER JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FAX}IGTOT528479 P.00c/002

February 16, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shediff of Columbia County
Court Fouse- P.O. Box 380
Bleomsburg, PA 17815

THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR
TO JF MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE F/K/A THE CHASE
BANK OF TEXAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A TEXAS
COMMERCE BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE AND CUSTODJIAN BY: SAXON
MORTGAGE SER

VS,

JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULIE A. ROBINSON

DOCKET # 22ED2607 JD # 181ID2006

Dear Timathy:

The balance due on sewer account #125184 for the property lacated at 300 East
11" Strect Berwick, Pa through April is $246.07.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sinccrely,

Ul b

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing impaired 711
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, PeAfiiA¢ui04argEpgpornnivy Provider and Pravider”

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/14/2007 DOCKET # 22ED2007
PLAINTIEF THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS

SUCCESSOR TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS
TRUSTEE F/K/A THE CHASE BANK OF TEXAS,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A TEXAS COMMERCE
BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE AND CUSTODIAN BY: SAXON
MORTGAGE SER

DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULIE A. ROBINSON

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

300 EAST 11TH STREET

BERWICK y

SERVED UPON TS TEPR

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE O2./S ©7 TIME  /o2%  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA { POB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

. O
DEPUTY paTE OA 7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/14/2007 DOCKET # 22ED2007
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS

SUCCESSOR TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS
TRUSTEE F/K/A THE CHASE BANK OF TEXAS,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A TEXAS COMMERCE
BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE AND CUSTODIAN BY: SAXON

MORTGAGE SER
DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULIE A. ROBINSON
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK
- -
SERVED UPON e S 7 E D
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢2- % ¢2 TIME /061 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEAT POA__ POB__POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

..;‘P-ﬁ ﬂ
DEPUTY /fa = ’/( DATE 02 < &7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/14/2007 DOCKET # 22ED2007
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS

SUCCESSOR TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS
TRUSTEE F/K/A THE CHASE BANK OF TEXAS,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A TEXAS COMMERCE
BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE AND CUSTODIAN BY: SAXON
MORTGAGE SER

DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI

JULIE A. ROBINSON
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BEWRICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE,
BERWICK

SERVED UPON € Ell g b €€t

RELATIONSHIP Clg 2l IDENTIFICATION

DATE C4-/5.67 TIME /695  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB_UFOE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monow

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
e =7
DEPUTY 4’% DATE ¢&.2- 75 .o -7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/14/2007 DOCKET # 22ED2007
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS

SUCCESSOR TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS
TRUSTEE F/K/A THE CHASE BANK OF TEXAS,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A TEXAS COMMERCE
BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE AND CUSTODIAN BY: SAXON

MORTGAGE SER
DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI

JULIE A. ROBINSON
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

¢ j /
SERVEDUPON / s'</is  Copytiy

—_—

RELATIONSHIP ¢, viBnr e S z0reh cs IDENTIFICATION

DATE 5.4§~7 TIME 73 > MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB XPOE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
B. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
e
DEPUTY M7 4 DATE J-({5~7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/14/2007 DOCKET # 22ED2007
PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS

SUCCESSOR TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS
TRUSTEE F/K/A THE CHASE BANK OF TEXAS,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A TEXAS COMMERCE
BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE AND CUSTODIAN BY: SAXON

MORTGAGE SER
DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI

JULIE A. ROBINSON
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON .{ )i B, AL e

RELATIONSHIP (° [gy.?_gz; IDENTIFICATION
DATEE S ] TIME 0 & 2o MILEAGE OTHER
Racce _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB L POE___CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moam e

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY U—CE:Q_L,U DATE 2 - iS5~}




COUNTY OF COLUMEIA

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/15/2007 Fee:

ROBINECN JULIE 2
PECORELLI JOSEFPH
300 EAST 11TH ZITREET
BERWICK PA 18602

Assossment: 20,799
Balances as of 02/15/2007

YEAR TAX TYFPE TAX AMQUNT
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By Lz’/wméfﬂr (Eiwvf;' \g;/rr’/{’:l‘{:{" |

$5.00 Cerz. NO: 307%S

District: BERWICK BORO

Deed: 20000 -2033
Location: LOT 21

Parcel Id:04A-09 -222-00,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID

Per: ;au

BALANCE



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

3

ED# A7)

DATE RECEIVED LY R

DOCKET AND INDEX _ ~ .-

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $4856:00 OR )0 00 CK# 3/¢.%

i [ RRRRE

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Apc 35 o> TIME_O75p

POSTING DATE BT
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK  .1.. </

MWEEK T 7

3*° WEEK 25




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 25, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 22 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 1818 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain picce or parcel of ground, situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING in Chestnut Street on alley, three rods from the northwestern boundary of Ou-fot No. 73, in Out-lot No.
81; thence by Chestnut Street [0 rods to a 3-rod street; thence by said street 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of 1.D. Thompson’s
Addition to the Town of Berwick; thence on a line paralle] with Chestrut Street, the place of beginning,

TOGETHER with all and singular the ways, waters, watercourses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and
appurtenances whatsoever thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents,
issues and profits thereof; and all the estate, rigsht, title, interest, use, trust, property, possession, claim and demand
whatsoever in law, equity or otherwise howsoever, of, in, to or out of the same.

Title to said premises vested in Julic A. Robinson and Joseph Pecorelli, as Joint Tenants with the Ri ght of Survivorship
and not as Tenants in Common, by deed from Margaret S. Carter and Theresa S. Dent co-Executors of the Estate of
Edythe H. Slanski, deccased, dated 2/1/0¢ and recorded 3/6/00 in deed Instrument No, 200002033,

BEING Known as 300 East 11" Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No.: 04A-09-222

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE, AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
1040 N. Kings Hwy www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08034



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 25, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 22 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 1818 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain picce or parcel of ground, situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING in Chestnut Street on alley, three rods from the northwestern boundary of Qut-lot No. 73, in Out-lot No.
81, thence by Chestnut Strect 10 rods to a 3-rod street; thence by said street 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of 1.D. Thompson’s
Addition to the Town of Berwick; thence on a line parallel with Chestnut Street, the place of beginning,

TOGETHER with all and singular the ways, waters, watercourses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and
appurtenances whatsoever thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents,
issues and profits thereof} and all the estate, ri ght, title, intcrest, use, trust, property, possession, claim and demand
whatsoever in law, equity or otherwise howsoever, of, in, to or out of the same.

Title to said premises vested in Julie A. Robinson and Joseph Pecorelli, as Joint Tenants with the Right of Survivorship
and not as Tenants in Common, by deed from Margaret 5. Carter and Theresa S. Dent co-Exccutors of the Estate of
Edythe H. Slanski, deceased, dated 2/1/00 and recorded 3/6/00 in deed Instrament No, 200002033,

BEING Known as 300 East 11" Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax 1D No.: 04A-09-222

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark F. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
1040 N. Kings Hwy www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty,com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08034



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 25, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 22 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 1818 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of ground, situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING in Chestant Street on alley, three rods from the northwestern boundary of Qut-lot No. 73, in Qut-lot No.
81; thence by Chestnut Strect 10 rods to a 3-rod street; thence by said street 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of 1., Thompson’s
Addition to the Town of Berwick; thence on a line paralle! with Chestnut Street, the place of beginning.

TOGETHER with all and singular the ways, waters, watercourses, tights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and
appurtenances whatsocver thereunta belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents,
issues and profits thereof} and all the cstate, ri ght, title, interest, use, trust, property, possession, claim and demand
whatsoever in law, equity or otherwise howsoever, of, in, to or out of the same.

Title to said premises vested in Julie A. Robinson and Joseph Pecorelli, as Joint Tenants with the Right of Survivorship
and not as Tenants in Common, by deed from Margaret 8, Carter and Theresa S. Dent co-Exccutors of the Estate of
Edythe H. Slanski, deceased, dated 2/1/00 and recorded 3/6/00 in deed Instrument No. 200002033.

BEING Known as 300 East 11™ Strect, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax ID No.: 04A-09-222

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE. BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resel! the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
1040 N. Kings Hwy www sheriffefeelumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08034



UDREN LAW OFFICES, 1._.. ~ ATTO. 3IY¥ FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

il s . DI n“aammmmm_
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER '
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
'CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-669-5400

The Bank of New ¥York Trust COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Company, N.A. as Successor to CIVIL DIVISION -
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Columbia County
Trustee £/k/a The Chase

Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Bank of Texas, National
Association, £/k/a Texas
Commerce Bank, N.A. asg Trustee
and Custodian by: Saxon
Mortgage Ser

Plaintiff

= g D L= A A

Joseph Pecorelll NO. 2006-CV-~-18B18-MF
Julie A. Robinscn

Defendant (s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the ﬁudgment, interest and costs in the above

matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following

described property:

300 East 11th Street Berwick, PA 18603
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due $64,105.06

Interest From February 14, 2007
to Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of £16.51

to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

C e —my ‘.._..__.._ e ) "_")_ ——— \ . _ —_
{Costs to be added) "51471<_ 453 ?ﬂtflﬂﬂj_

Prothonotary

By

Clerk

vate_ [l . 1Y, =07




. : i . : n of
ALL that certain piece ot parcel of ground, situate in the Borougn o2
Berwick, Cowaty of Columbia and State of Pemmsylvania, bounded and desciibed
as follows, 10 Wit . _

BRGINNING in Chesmut Street on alley, firee rods from the northWesm |
bowndary of Out-lot No. 73, in Onut-lot No. 81; thence by Chestmut Strect 10 rods
to a 3-rod street; thenos by said street 3 mdgtul;otNo. 220:'2.3'.1).'1'}10:1:53911&
Addition to the Town of Berwick; thence on a line parallel with Chestnut Street, 10
rods to the alley aforesaid; thence by-said alley 3 rods 10 Chestnut Street, the place
of begirming. : _ A |

TOGETHER with ail and singular the ways, watexs, watercourses, tights,
{iberties, privileges, hereditaments and sppurtenances whatsoever t.hemm. |
belonging or iv anywise appertaining, and the reversions andmmamders, renis,
isgues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, use, trust, PYOPELLY,
possession, claim and demand whatsoever in law, equity or otherwise howsoever,

of, in, to or out of the same.
BEING KNOWN AS: 300 East 11th Street Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO. : 04A-09-222

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JULIE A. ROBINSON AND JOSEPH
PECORELLI, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT AS
TENANTS IN COMMON BY DEED FROM MARGARET S. CARTER AND THERESA S.

"DENT, CO-EXECUTORS OF THE ESTATE OF EDYTHE H. SLANSKI, DECEASED

DATED 2/1/00 RECORDED 3/6/00 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200002033.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, ..C. ATTL. .JEY FOR PLAINTIFF
) BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
e e o AR O SR AN 1 :
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111l WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

The Bank of New York Trust COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS

Company, N.A. as Successor to CIVIL DIVISION .
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.&A. as Columbia County
Trustee f/k/a The Chase

Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Bank of Texas, National’
Association, f/k/a Texas
Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee
and Custodian by: Saxon
Mortgage Ser

Plaintiff

v. 200 7- O —HR

Joseph Pecorelli NOC. 2006-CV-1818-MF
Julie A. Robinson
Defendant (s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TC THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the ﬁudgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upén aﬁd_sell the feollowing
described property:

300 East 1llth Street Berwick, PA 18603
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Zmount due 564 ,105.06

Interest From Februarvy 14, 2007
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $16,51
to actual date of sale including if sale ig
held at a later date

. HESM =R a SELOMeEE _ R = — s ——
{Costs to be added) $“v7424?ﬁx /[j- %455Q4,£,
Prothonotary
By
Clerk

Date 7—( b /17( . 9007



. ] | i . - ] . f
ALL thar certain piece or parcel of ground, sitzate m the Borough o1
Berwick, Commty of Columbia and State of Pennsylvama, bounded emd described
as follows, 10 wit: L

BEGINNING in Chestmut Street o0 alley, three rods From the northv?esm
bowndary of Out-lot No. 73, in Out-lot No. 81; thence by Chestout Strect 10 1ods
ey 2 3-rod street; thencs by said street 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of_.T. I Thnmgsqn 5
Addition to the Town of Berwick; thence o0 aline parallel with Chmm:t Strest, 10
eods to the alley aforesaid; thence by said alley 3 rods to Chestout Strest, the place
of beginming. : : : _

TOGETHER with all and singular the ways, walers, watercourses, rights,
liberties, privileges, hereditaments and FppUrteNances whatsoever themmw |
belonging or in atywise apperizining, and the reversions and rmnamdem, rents,
issues and profits thereof; and ali the estats, right, title, imterest, use, trust, prOpELT,
possession, claim and demand whatsoever in law, equity or otherwise howsoever,
of, inn, to or out of the same.

BEING KNOWN AS: 300 East 11lth Street Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-09-222

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JULIE A. ROBINSON AND JOSEPH
PECORELLI, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT AS

___TENANTS IN COMMON BY_ DEED FROM MARGARET S. CARTER AND THERESA S.

DENT, CO-EXECUTCRS OF THE ESTATE OF EDYTHE H. SLANSKI, DECEASED
DATED 2/1/00 RECCRDED 3/6/00 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200002033.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: MARK J. UDREN, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

The Bank of New York Trust  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, N.A. as Successor to I CIVIL DIVISION
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Columbia County
Trustee f/k/a The Chase :
Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase { MORTGAGE FQORECLOSURE
Bank of Texas, National :
Association, f/k/a Texas :

Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee i NO. 2006-CV-1818-MF
and Custodian by: Saxon
Mortgage Ser

LTI

[T IY

Plaintiff
W,

Joseph Pecorelli
Julie A. Robinson
Defendant {g)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
55
COUNTY OF CAMDEN

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
averments herein are based upon investigations made and records
maintained by us either as Plaintiff or as servicing agent of the
Plaintiff herein and that the above Defendant(s) are not in the
Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or its Allies
as defined in the Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act {108 P.L. 189; 117
Stat. 2835; 2003 Enacted H.R. 100), and that the age and last known
residence and employment of each Defendant are as follows:

Defendant : Joseph Pecorelli
Age: Over 18
Regidence: As captioned above
Employment : Unknown
Defendant: Julie A. Robinson ;
Age: Over 18
Residence: As captioned above) /
Employment : Unknown 1‘ / j///’ﬁ\\\\
Name : MARK J. UDREN, EZ0.
Titlel: ATTCRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Sworn to and subscribed Company : UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

before me this 13th day
of February, 2007.




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: MARK J. UDREN, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

The Bank of New York Trust COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Company, N.A. ag Successor to ECIVIL DIVISION
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Columbia County
Trustee f/k/a The Chase

Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Bank of Texas, National
Association, f/k/a Texas :
Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee INO. 2006-CV-1818-MF
and Custodian by: Saxon
Mortgage Ser

Plaintiff

anfinkl

V.

Joseph Pecorelli
Julie A. Robinson
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
58
COUNTY OF CAMDEN

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
averments herein are based upon investigations made and records
maintained by us either as Plaintiff or as servicing agent of the
Plaintiff herein and that the above Defendant(s) are not in the
Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or its Allies
as defined in the Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act {108 P.L. 189; 117
Stat. 283%5; 2003 Enacted H.R. 100), and that the age and last known
residence and employment of each Defendant are as follows:

Defendant: Joseph Pecorelli
Age: Over 18

Regidence: As captioned above
Employment : Unknown

Defendant: Julie A. Robinson ‘
Age: Qver 18 /

Residence: As captioned above

Employment : Unknown \ /{

Namei{/ MARK J. UDREN, ESQ.

Titlel ATTCRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
gworn to and subscribed Company : UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
before me this 13th day
cf February, 2007.

™,

Notary Public
TARA BTEARS
HOnS s os
Cotrrleren ol

il W

-



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATLIURNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

The Bank of New York Trust Company, e COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
N.A. as Successor to JPMorgan Chase e CIVIL DIVISION
Bank, N.A. as Trustee f/k/a The Chase I Columbia County
Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of
Texas, National Asscciation, f/k/a MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE
Texas Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee '
and Custodian by: Saxon Mortgage Ser
4708 Mercantile Drive
Ft. Worth, TX 76137

_ Plaintiff

V.

Joseph Pecorelli _ NO. 2006-CV-1818-MF

Julie A. Robinson

340 Briar Lane

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (s)

PRARCIPE FOR JUDGMENT FOR FAILURE TO
ANSWER AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enteér judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the
Defendant {s) Joseph Pecorelli and Julie A. Robimson for failure to file
an Answer to Plaintiff's Complaint within 20 days from service thereof
and for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises, and assess
Plaintiff's damages as follows:

As set forth in Complaint $61,653.21

Interest Per Complaint 1,733.55
From 11/1/06 to 2/13/07

Late charges per Complaint 81.18
From 11/1/06 to 2/13/07

Escrow payment per Complaint 637.12

From 11/1/06 to 2/13/07

TOTAL $64,105.06

I hereby certify that (1) the addresses of the Plaintiff and
Defendant are as shown above, and (2) that notice has been given in
accordance with Rule 237.1, a copy of which is attached hereto.

REN LXW DFFICES, D.

/
axk J. Udren, ESQUIRE
t ney for Plaintiff

DAMAGES ARE HEREBY ASSESSED AS INDICATED

DATE:

PRO PROTHY



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

irm————p e a T ke F T drenrEsgriTe

ATTY I.D. NO.04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

The Bank of New York Trust ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, N.A. as Successor to §CIVIL DIVISION
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as ! Columbia County
Trustee f/k/a The Chase

Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Rank of Texas, National
Agsociation, f/k/a Texas
Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee
and Custodian by: Saxon
Mortgage Ser

Plaintiff

V.

Joseph Pecorelli NO. 2006-CV-1818-MF
Julie A. Rcbinson

Defendant {s}
CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
Fi In Assumpsit (Contract)
B. In Trespass (Accident}
¥ C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the

property being exposed to sale 1s the mortgaged property.

IT. The Defendant {s) own the property being exposed to sale as;:
A, An individual
B. Tenants by Entireties
X C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation

ITI. The Defendant{s} is {are):

X A Regident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylwvania
BE. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania .
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above 1ﬁ not

applicable, state which Defendant is resident of th
Commonwealth of Pennsylv A,

Resident:
!

Mark JT"Udren, ESQUIRE
Address & I.D. # as above



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

B¥rmeMark~Fr-drenrEsquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

The Bank of New York Trust
Company, N.A. as Successor to
JPMcrgan Chase Bank, N.A. as
Trustee f£/k/a The Chage
Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase
Bank of Texas, National
Asscciation, f/k/a Texasg
Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee
and Custodian by: Saxon
Mortgage Ser

Plaintiff

V.

Joseph Pecorelli
Julie A. Robinson
Defendant {(g)

CERTTI

Mark J. Udren, Esqguire,

i MORTGAGE

F

NO.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
=Columb1a

County

FORECLOSURE

2006-CV-1818-MF

ICATE

hereby states that he is the

attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because

it is:

Vacant

An FHA insured mortgage

Non-owner occupied

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.85. Sec.
authorities.

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to‘

N LAW OF S, P.C.

Mark J. Udren,

ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



UDREN LAW QFFICES, P.C.

ATTO:w..EY FOR PLAINTIFF

BYmeMari-Fr—tdrenr=Esouire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

The Bank of New York Trust
Company, N.A.
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as
Trustee f/k/a The Chase
Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase
Bank of Texas, National
Association, f/k/a Texas
Commerce Bank, N.A.
and Custodian by: Saxon
Mortgage Ser

Plaintiff

V.

Joseph Pecorelli
Julie A. Robinson
Defendant (g)

a8 Successor to

ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ECIVIL DIVISION
! Columbia County

EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

as Trustee

NO. 2006-CV-1818-MF

CERTIVFICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esqguire,

hereby states that he is the

attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that

the premisges are not subject
it is:

Vacant

{ X

)
{ }

to the provisions of Act 91 because

An FHA insured mortgage

Non-owner occupied

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

Cver 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.5. Sec.
authorities.,

4904 relating to unsworn falsgification to ;

?ER?Q\%AW OE. 5, P.C.
/

Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




- . ) ) :' . r - - N f
ALL thar certain picce or parcel of ground, sinmte m the Borongh of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Permsylvama, bounded and described
as follows, to wit: -

BEGINNING in Chestmut Street on alley, three rods from the northwesisrn
boundary of Oui-lot No. 73, in_ Out-lat No. 81; thence by Chestmut Strost 10 rods
1o 2 3-rod street; thence by said street 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of J. D. Thomipson's
Addition to the Town of Berwick; thence on a line parallel with Chestrnt Stxeet, 10
rods to the alley aforesaid; thence by said alley 3 rods‘w Chestot Streat, the place
of beginming. : | -

TOGETHER with all and singular the ways, waters, watercourses, rights,
tiberties, privileges, hereditaments and apprrtenanoes whatsoever Mm
belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and rernainders, renis,
issties and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest, use, trust, property,
posgession, claim and demand whatsoever in law, equity or otherwise howsoever,
of, in, to or out of the same.

BEING EKNOWN AS: 300 Bast 11lth Street Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-09-222

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JULIE A. ROBINSCN AND JOSEPH
PECORELLI, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT AS
___ TENANTS IN COMMON_ BY DEED FROM MARGARET S. CARTER AND THERESA 5. _

DENT, CO-~EXECUTQORS OF THE ESTATE OF EDYTHE H. SLANSKI, DECEASED o

DATED 2/1/00 RECORDED 3/6/00 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200002033.



» . ) ! ) . r - - . f
AY_L thar certain piece ot parest of ground, situate m the Borough of
Berwick, County of Cotumbia and State of Pennsylvema, bounded and described
as follows, 1o wit: - _

REGINNING in Chesmut Street on alley, three rods from the northwestern
boundary of Out-lot No. 73, in Cut-lot No. 81; thence by Chestaut Strect 10 rods
" 1o a 3-rod street; thence by said sireet 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of J. D. Thotupson s
Addition to the Town of Berwick; thence on a Ene parallel with Chestnut Street, 10
rods fo the alley aforesaid; thence by said alley 3 rods ©© Ctg?shnlt Sirest, the place
of begiming. : _ .

TOGETHER with all and singular the ways, waters, Watercoursss, tights,
liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appartenances whatsoever *L:hem_nnm.
belonging or in anywise appertaining, znd the reversions ang ramainders, e,
tssues and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, tltle‘,' imterest, use, trust, pmp;r:ty,
possession, claim and demand whatsoever in law, eguity or otherwise howsoever,

of, in, to or out of the same.
BEING KNOWN AS: 300 East 1lth Street Berwick, PA 18603
FPROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-09-222

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS5 VESTED IN JULIE A, ROBIMSCN AND JOSEPH
PECORELLI, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT AS
e _TENANTS IN COMMON BY DEED FROM MARGARET S. CARTER AND THERESA 5.

DENT, CO-EXECUTORS OF THE ESTATE OF EDYTHE H. SLANSKI, DECEASED
DATED 2/1/00 RECORDED 3/6/00 INSTRUMENT NC.: 200002033.



ALL thar certain piece or parcel of .gefcund; situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Permsylvania, bounded and deseribed
as follows, to wit: -

BEGINNING in Chesmut Street on gliey, three Tods FHom the no'rtl:rwestgm y
boundary of Out-lot Ne. 73, in Owut-lot No. 81 thence by Chestrut Street 10 1_;:1:15
to & 3-Tod street; thence by said street 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of'f. D. ’I‘hona;:sqn 8
Addition to fhe Town of Berwick; thence on 2 line paralle]l with Chestimt Strest, 10
rods to the alley aforesaid; thence by said alley 3 rods to Chestmut Street, the place
of begirming. L . -t |

TOGETHER with all and singnlar the ways, walers, watercourses, tights,
liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances whatsoever the:ra‘!mm
belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions andrangmdgcs, remts,
issues and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, fitle, nterest, uge, fust, PrOPELTy,
possession, claim and demand whatsoever in law, equity or otherwise howsocever,
of, in, o or out of the same.

REING KNOWN AS: 300 East 11th Street Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-09-222

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JULIE A. ROBINSON AND JOSEPH
PECORELLI, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT AS

TENANTS IN COMMON BY DEED FROM MARGARET S. CARTER AND _THERESA 5.

DENT, CO-EXECUTORS OF THE ESTATE OF EDYTHE H. SLANSKI, DECEASED
DATED 2/1/00 RECORDED 3/6/00 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200002033.



ALJ. thar certsin piece or parcel of ground, situate m the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Penmsylvauia, bounded and described
as foltows, to wit: .

BEGINNING in Chestrut Street on aliey, thrae rods from the northwesiern :
boundzry of Qut-lot Mo. 73, in_ Out-lot No. 81; thence by Chesmut Strect 10 rods
¢ @ 3-rod street; thenos by said strest 3 rods to Lot Ne. 22 0fJ. D. Thompson’s
Addition to the Town of Berwick; thence on 2 line parallel with Chestout Street, 16
rods o the alley aforesaid; thence by said alley 3 rods D Cl';_aesmut Streat, the place
of hegirming. - | I |

TOGETEER. with all and singnlar the ways, waters, WaterCoures, rights,
liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances whatsoever themuum |
belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and permainders, rents,
iesmes and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, imerest, use, tfust, propexty,
-pnsgeasi@ claim and dernand whatsoever in law, equity or otherwise howsoever,
of, in, to or vut of the same.

BEING KNOWN AS: 300 East 11lth Street Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04R-09-222

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JULIE A. ROBINSON AND JCSEPH
PECORELLI, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT AS
. _TENANTS. IN COMMON BY DEED FROM MARGARET S. CARTER AND THERESA 5.

DENT, CO-EXECUTORS OF THE ESTATE OF EDYTHE H. SLANSKI, DECEASED
DATED 2/1/00 RECORDED 3/6/00 INSTRUMENT NC.: 200002033.



. N i R L .. f |
AIL thar certain piece or parcel of ground, sitzate the Borough af |
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Permsyivama, hounded and described
as follows, to wit -

BECINNING in Chesmut Street on alley, three vods from the nart‘nwm |
boundary of Out-lot Na. 73, in Out-lat No. 81; thence by Chestout Strect 10 7ods
0 a 3-rod. street; thenoe by said strest 3 mods to Lat Ne. 220f]. D. 'I'humg?‘un 8
Addition to the Town of Berwick; thence on a line paralicl with Chestout Street, 10
vods to the alley aforesaid; thence by said alley 3 tods 10 Ci';:esmt Styest, the place
of begnming. : S

TOGETHER with all ardi singular the ways, waiers, watercourses, rights,
liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appartenances whatsoever thermm
pelonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents,
iesnes and profits thereof; and ail the estate, right, tltle? interest, nse, trust, prOperty,
possesaion, claim and demand whatsoever in law, squity or otherwise howsoever,
s, in, to or out of the same.

BEING KNOWN AS: 300 East 1lth Street Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04A-09-222

TITLE TO SATID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JULIE A. ROBINSON AND JOSEPH
PECORELLT, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT AS
 TENANTS IN COMMON BY DEED FROM MARGARET S. CARTER AND _THERESA S.
DENT, CO-EXECUTORS OF THE ESTATE OF EDYTHE H. SLANSKI, DECEASED
DATED 2/1/00 RECORDED 3/6/00 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200002033.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 .
) PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. UDREN® 856 . 669-5400 215.568-0500
STUART WINNEG** FAX: 856 . 669-5399 215-568-1141 FAX
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOEF**+
HEIDI R. SPIVAK***
MARISA JOY MYERS***
LORRAINE DOYLE** FREDDIE MAC
ALAN M. MINATO##* PENNSYLVANIA
D " MICHAELSON*#*
D o SON DESIGNATED COUNSEL
= ADMITTED PA
FEEADMITTED NJj, PA
TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

February 13, 2007

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

BRlocomsburg, PA 17815

Re: The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as Successor to
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Trustee f/k/a The Chase Manhattan
Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, National Association, f/k/a
Texas Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee and Custodian by: Saxon
Mortgage Ser
vSs.
Joseph Pecorelli
Julie A. Robinson
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006-CV-1818-MF

Dear Sir:
Please gerve the Defendant (s}, Joseph Pecorelli at 1917 West Front
Street Berwick, PA 18603 and Julie A. Robinson at 340 Briar Lane

Berwick, PA 18603,

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 300 East 11th
Street Berwick, PA 18603.

UDRE OFFICEZ, P.

\

IMaTk J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
) PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. UDREN* 856 . 669-5400 715.568.9500
STUART WINNEG** FAX: 856 . 669-5399 215-508-1141 FAX
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF*##
HEIDT R. SPIVAK**#
MARISA JOY MYERE®**
LORRAINE DOYLE** FREDDIE MAC
SIGHT MICHAELSON"** PENNSYLVANIA
DWIGHT MICHAL DESIGNATED COUNSEL
WANMITTED PA
HADMITTEDR N1, PA

TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR .
PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

February 13, 2007

0ffice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: The Rank of New York Trust Company, N.&. asg Successor to
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Trustee f/k/a The Chase Manhattan
Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, National Assoclation, f£/k/a
Texas Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee and Custodian by: Saxon
Mortgage Ser
vS.
Jogeph Pecorelli
Julie A. Rcbinson
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006-CV-1818-MF

Dear Sir:
Please serve the Defendant({g), Joseph Pecorelli at 1917 West Front

Street Berwick, PA 18603 and Julie A. Robinson at 340 Briar Lane
Berwick, PA 18603,

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 300 East 1lth
Street Berwick, PA 18603.

UDRE OFFICEZ, P.

Mxrk J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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UDREN LAW QFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
s BY e Mar ke e~Udren~Esquire - - e “- e e -
ATTY I.D., NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

The Bank of New York Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, N.A. as Successor to i CIVIL DIVISION
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as ! Columbia County
Trugstee f/k/a The Chase :

Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Bank of Texas, National
Association, f/k/a Texas
Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee
and Custoedian by: Saxon
Mortgage Ser

[TLITTTT

Plaintiff
V.

Joseph Pecorelli I NO. 2006-CV-1818-MF
Julie A. Rcobinson
Defendant (=)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as Successor to JPMorgan
Chase Bank, N.A. as Trustee f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, National Association, f/k/a Texas
Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee and Custodian by: Saxon Mortgage
Ser, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J.
Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at: 300 East 1lth Street Berwick, PA

18603

1. Name and address of Owner(g) or reputed Owner(s) :
Name Address

Joseph Pecorelli 1917 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Julie A. Robinson 340 Briar Lane
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant (s} in the judgment:

Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real pProperty to be sold:
Name Address

Berwick Dental Arts Inc. 105 W. 9" g,
Berwick, PA 18603

4. Name and addregs of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
The Bank of New York Trust 4708 Mercantile Drive
Company, N.A. as Successor Ft. Worth, TX 76137

to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
as Trustee f/k/a The Chase
Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase
Bank of Texas, National
Agsociation, f/k/a Texas
Commerce Bank, N.A. as
Trustee and Custodian by:
Saxon Mortgage Ser

JPMorgan Chase Bank F/K/A 1270 Northland Dr., Ste. 200
Chase Bank of Texag National Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Associaticon, as Custodian

5. Name and address of every other rperson whe has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bureau

Domestic Relationg Section PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pa, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the Property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 300 East 11th Street
Berwick, PA 18603



———— e e e e

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject tco the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

DATED: February 13, 2007

Mark J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

ATTY I.D. NC. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

The Bank of New York Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Company, N.A. as Successor to ; CIVIL DIVISION
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as : Columbia County
Trustee f£/k/a The Chase :

Manhattan Bank s/b/wm/t Chase : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Bank of Texas, National
Azsociation, f/k/a Texas
Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee
and Custodian by: Saxon
Mortgage Ser

Plaintiff
V.

Joseph Pecorelli i NO. 2006-CV-1818-MF
Julie A. Robinson :
Defendant {s) :

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as Successor to JPMorgan
Chase Bank, N.A. as Trustee f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, National Association, f/k/a Texas
Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee and Custodian by: Saxon Mortgage
Ser, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J.
Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at: 300 East 11th Street Berwick, PA

18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Joseph Pecorelli 1517 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Julie A. Robinson 340 Briar Lane
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:

Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

L e e A



3. Name and address-vf every judgment creditor ..nose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

Berwick Dental Arts Inc.

Address
105 W. 9°F st
Berwick, PA 18603

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record:
Name

The Bank of New York Trust
Company, N.A. as Succesgsor
te JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
as Trustee f/k/a The Chase
Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase
Bank of Texas, National
Agsociation, f/k/a Texas
Commerce Bank, N.&A. as
Trustee and Custodian by:
Saxon Mortgage Ser

JPMorgan Chase Bank F/X/A
Chasge Bank of Texas National
Agsociation, as Custodian

5. Name and address of every
on the property:
Name

None

6. Name and address of every
interest in the property and
the sale:

Name

Columbia County Tax Claim
Bureau

Domestic Relations Section

Commonwealth of PA,
Department of Revenue

Address

4708 Mercantile Drive
Ft. Worth, TX 76137

1270 Northland Dr., Ste. 200

Mendota Heights, MN 55120

other perscn who has any record lien

Address

other person who has any record
whose interest may be affected by

Address
PO Box 380, BRloomsburg, PA 17815
PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be

affected by the sgale:
Name

Tenants/Occupants

Address

300 East 11th Street
Berwick, PA 18603



s AR e

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

DATED: February 13, 2007

Mark J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, ».C. ATT..NEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- BY:- Mark J.--Udren, Esquire—— - U SSOE
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 wWwOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-~5400

The Bank of New York Trust ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, N.A. as Successor to {CIVIL DIVISICN
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as : Columbia County
Trustee f/k/a The Chase i

Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Bank of Texas, National
Association, f£/k/a Texas
Commerce Bank, N.A. as Trustee
angd Custodian by: Saxon
Mortgage Ser

Plaintiff
V.

Joseph Pecorelli ;NO. 2006-CV-1818-MF
Julie A. Robkinson H
Defendant (g}

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TOo: Julle A. Robkinson
340 Briar Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

Your housge (real estate) at 300 East 11th Street Berwick, PA
18603 is scheduled to be scld at the Sheriff's Sale on

, at in the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA, to enforce the court judgment of $64,105.06,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the
sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next
Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE _ABLE TC PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, cogts and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, vou may call: {(856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judoment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to postpone the zale for good cause.

3. You may alsoc be able te stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The socner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MaAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER .

RIGHTS EVEN TIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling B856-669-
5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of vour property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vyou
will remain the owner of the property as i1f the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vyou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} davs after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may alsc have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF ¥0U DO NCT HAVE &4
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFCRD CONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE COFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susguehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Rloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCTATICON DE LICENCIDADOS
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PR 17B15%
570-784-8760



